Form # F 04	DISPLAY	THIS	CARD	ON	PRINCIPAL	FRONT	AGE OF	WORK	
Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	d	C		ILDI		TION	D Permit Number: 1	100258	
	] / that <u>Jeffrey Keel</u>	er II/self						IT ISSU	JED
	to <u>Demolition</u>		v storage roc	m,	n		AP	R 2 3 2010	
83 Fessenden S	St				CB	L 1 B016			
	uction, main				corporation and of the Ordinuil dings and st				
	iblic Works for s f nature of work ation.		give befo íath	n and w reithis ed or	n of inspection mu vritten permission pro building or part the otherwise closed- TICE IS REQUIRED	ocured reof is in. 24	procured by (	of occupancy owner before ereof is occup	this build-
OTHEF	REQUIRED APPR	OVALS		2		1			
Fire Dept				Reserve	THE REAL PROPERTY AND INCOME.			1	
Health Dept.							. 7	0 1	
						A	Dr. A	5 6	il. al
Other	Denastment Name		<u> </u>			( ) (	Director - Building &	Inspection Services	1/23/10
			PENALT	Y FOI	R REMOVING T	HIS CARD		pagangan di ang dan	/ /

City of Portland, Maine	- Building or Use	Permit Application	on <sup>Pe</sup>	rmit No:	Issue Date:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101	Tel: (207) 874-8703	, Fax: (207) 874-87	16	10-0258		117 B016001	
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	Owner Address:			Phone:		
83 Fessenden St	Jeffrey Keeler	11 83 F		essenden St		603-828-5100	
Business Name: Contractor Name:		:	Contr	actor Address:		Phone	
self			Por	tland			
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone:			1	it Type: nolitions - Bu	ilding	Zonc: R-1	
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Perm	it Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:	
Two Family	Two Family /	Demolition of one			\$0.00	2	
legnivsc- 2 d.v.		oom.	m. FIRE DEPT: Approved INSPECTION Denied Use Group				
Proposed Project Description:		,,	1			Nali	
Demolition of one story storage	ge room. (1),5'X15,5	)	Signature Signature		nature: AMD 4/23/1		
2			PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)				
			Action: Approved Approved		dw/Conditions [] Denied		
					-		
<b>a</b> 1: (2) <b>b</b>		r	Signa			Datc.	
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For: 03/17/2010			Zoning	Approval		
gg	Presidente por tor la capita de las	Special Zone or Rev	iews	Zonin	g Appeal	Historic Preservation	
<ol> <li>This permit application de Applicant(s) from meetin Federal Rules.</li> </ol>	-	Shoreland		Vагіалсе		Not in District or Land	
2. Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.	nclude plumbing,	Wetland		Miscellaneous		Does Not Require Rev	
<ol> <li>Building permits are void within six (6) months of t</li> </ol>		Elood Zonc		Conditional Usc		Requires Review	
False information may in permit and stop all work.		Subdivision		Interpretation		Approved	
		Site Plan		Approve	i	Approved w/Conditio	
PERMIT	ISSUED	Maj 🔲 Minor 🗍 Mi		Denied		Denied	
		OK w/ cand-han Date: 3/19/10 ABN		Date		Date <sup>.</sup>	
APR	2 3 2010	Date. 311910 2180	<u> </u>	Date			
City	of Portland						

### CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

•	e - Building or Use Pern 1 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax		Permit No: 10-0258	Date Applied For: 03/17/2010	CBL: 117 B016001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Dwner Address:		Phone:
83 Fessenden St	Jeffrey Keeler II		83 Fessenden St		603-828-5100
Business Name: Contractor Name:			Contractor Address:		Phone
	self		Portland		
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	F	Permit Type: Demolitions - Bu	uilding	
Proposed Use: Two Family / Demolition of	one story storage room.	~	Project Description		15.5'.
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspections Department of Building Inspections Department of Building Inspections	Received from 20.	Cost of Construction Site Fee:	Building (IL) Plumbing (I5) Electrical (I2) Site Plan (U2)	Check #:Total Collected s Check #: No work is to be started until permit issued.	Please keep original receipt of the please keep original receipt o





# Demolition of a Structure Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction:	Fasteridon St.	
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure 194 SF	Square Footage of Lot: 6194 SF	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot: Chart# Block# Lot# 117 - B - 016	Owner: Jeffrey Keeler II	Telephone: 603 828 5100
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) N/A	Applicant name, address & telephone: Jeffrey Keeler II 83 Fessenden St Portland, ME 04103 603 828 5100	Cost Of \$300 Work: \$ Fee: \$
Current legal use: (i.e. garage, warehouse) If vacant, what was the previous use? How long has it been vacant? Project description: The 1-story storage room	will be removed from the property. It will be brought to Riverside Recycling Facility. No heavy of	ought down by hand and
Sar Contractor's name, address & telephone:	ne as Applicant Above	
Who should we contact when the permit is rea Mailing address:	ady : Same as Applicant Above Telephone:	RECEIVED
		MAR 1 7 2010

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Demolition call list. Failure to do so Dept. of Building Inspections will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at <u>www.portlandmaine.gov</u>, or stop by the Inspections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant:	Date: 3/17/10	
-------------------------	---------------	--

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

### Jeanie Bourke - Demo sign off for 83 Fessenden Street

From:"Monti, Barbara" <monti@unitil.com>To:"Jeanie Bourke" <JMB@portlandmaine.gov>Date:3/17/2010 9:09 AMSubject:Demo sign off for 83 Fessenden Street

Jeanie,

Mr Keeler is all set to demo the attached structure at the back of his property.

Any questions please let me know.

barb

Barbara Monti Unitil Service Corp 1075 Forest Avenue PO Box 3586 Portland ME 04104-3586 Phone: 207-541-2533 Email: monti@unitil.com



## **Demolition Call List & Requirements**

Site Address: \_\_\_\_\_

Attached 1-story storage room. Wood framed.

Owner: \_\_\_\_

Jeffrey Keeler II Contractor:

Utility Approvals	Number	Contact Name/Date	
Central Maine Power	1-800-750-4000	Pauline	3/16/10
Northern Utilities	797-8002 ext 6241	Barbara Monty, ex 2533	3/16/10
Portland Water District	761-8310	Stephanie, ex 3095	3/16/10
Dig Safe	1-888-344-7233	Ticket# 20101203212	3/16/10

After calling Dig Safe, you must wait 72 business hours before digging can begin.

DPW/ Traffic Division (L. Cote)	874-8891	Lucy Cotte	3/16/10
DPW/ Sealed Drain Permit (C. Merritt)	874-8822	Carole Merritt	3/16/10
Historic Preservation	874-8726	Deb Andrews	3/16/10
Fire Dispatcher	874-8576	Captain Kuttrow	3/16/10
DEP – Environmental (Augusta)	287-2651	Sandy Moody	3/16/10

### **Additional Requirements**

- 1) Written notice to adjoining owners
- 2) A photo of the structure(s) to be demolished
- 3) A plot plan or site plan of the property
- 4) Certification from an asbestos abatement company

Additional Requirements 1-3 are included on attached pages.

Additional Requirement 4 not needed as per a phone conversation with Lannie Dobson on 3/16/10

All construction and demolition debris generated in Portland must be delivered to Riverside Recycling Facility at 910 Riverside Street. <u>Source separated</u> salvage materials placed in specifically designated containers are exempt from this provision. For more information contact Troy Moon @ 874-8467.

U.S. EPA Region 1 - No Phone call required. Just mail copy of State notification to:

Demo / Reno Clerk US EPA Region I (SEA) JFK Federal Building Boston, MA 02203

I have contacted all of the necessary companies/departments as indicated above and attached all required documentation.

Signed:

Date: 3/17/10

For more information or to download this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Division on our website at www.portlandmaine.gov

Building Inspections Division • 389 Congress Street • Portland, Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8703 • FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 • TTY (207) 874-8936 Revised 10-17-08 Jake and Eleanor Keeler 83 Fessenden St. Portland, ME 04103 March 16, 2010 Keeler.jake@gmail.com or Eleanor.bates@gmail.com

Hello Neighbors!

My wife Eleanor and I are planning on doing some work to our house this spring. That work will happen in two stages and requires two permits from the city. The first bit of work involves the removal of the storage room attached to the back of our house. It's the only 1-story part of the house. (It's also the part that looks like a good wind could take it down). Later this spring we'll be looking to put up an addition in its place, but that's separate work. For the demolition permit, the city requires that I send this letter to all property abutters about the application for a demolition permit, so that's you!

Just to let you know, I'll be doing the work myself and the removal of this structure will not require heavy equipment nor any interruption in services to the street. It will be a pretty simple and painless affair. Part of the future addition will require foundation work, but that will be a separate permit and separate work later this spring.

Thank you and please come over or email if you have any questions, or if you just want to see how it's going.

Cheers,

Jake and Eleanor Keeler



Foundation and structure of the main house will not be affected. The 1-story room is the room to be demolished.

#### Interior view of the storage room





1-story attached structure is to be demolished. No heavy equipment necessary and no disturbance of the soil will be necesary. Existing Site Coverage Site - 6194 ft<sup>2</sup> Shed - 84 ft<sup>2</sup> 2-story House - 1062 ft<sup>2</sup> 1-story storage - 194 ft<sup>2</sup> Sunporch - 104 ft<sup>2</sup>



Total Coverage = 1444 A2/6194 A2 = 23% covered



The house closing was 2/26/10 and thus the assessor's office may not have updated awnership records yet.

This HUD statement copy from the closing documents shows proof of ownership.

	OUSING AND URUAN DEVELOP ENT STATEMENT	111x         2         1104x         4         X         CONV_FNIX           xx         5         CONV_FNIX         5         CONV_FNIX
		s MORIC VILLING CASE SO
D. NAME & ADDRESS	Jeffrey G. Keeler, II and Elei	
E NAME & ADDRESS	Junathan W. Eyans and Ham	300C, South Portland, ME 6410 55 marc - Evans
OF SELLER F. NAME & ADDRESS	P.O. Box 1065, Soldenna, Al TD Bank, NA	K 669993
OF LENDER:	One Portland Square, Portlan	rad, NIE 04101
G PROPERTY LOCATION H SETTLEMENT AGENT PLACE OF SETTLEMEN		id, ME 04103 s. Inc. 6 Garvins Fails Road, Concord, NH 03360 (603) 225-7654 il Brokerage 53 Baxter Boulevani, Portland, NE, 04101 (603) 225-7654
L SETTLEMENT DATE	2/26/2010	DISBURSEMENT DATE 2/26/2010
	f Borrower's Transaction	K. Summary of Seller's Transaction
100. Gross Amount Due Fro	m Borrower.	400. Gross Amount Due To Seffer: 243,000.00 401 Contract silve prise 243.00
102 Personal property	n	(Fig. Personal more)
103 Settlement charges in horne	age (heg 1-200)	9,204.82 - 203
104 Escrow Holdback 105		4,500 00 404 4.0
110	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································
Adjustments For Item	s Paid By Seller In Advance:	Adjustments For Hems Paid By Seffer In Advance:
106. City/town taxes 02/2	6/10 to 06/36/10	1,402.63 400 Curves 1768 02/26 10 (ac-70) 70 th 1,40
107 County taxes	50	ala". County sala ta
108. Assessments 109.	bit.	409 La
110.		
111.		4 1
112		411
113.		413
115		118
116		404
120. Gross Amount Due Fro	um Borrower:	258,199.65 420. Gross Amount Dur To Seller: 244.40
200. Amounts Paid By Or In	Behalf Of Borrower:	500. Reductions for Amount Due To Seller
201 Deposit or earnest money 202 Principal amount of new lost	and a second	5,000 000 501 Excess degran (e
203 Existing loan(s) taken subje	the second se	501 Existing Lands rick, suffect for
204		504 Pasenif 131 Mig. 1 = Sycenhoma Montgage Company 22 7
205		605 Payout 2nd Mig 1
207		566 Counter, Possage & Londling Fee, Pacori fr 567 Taun Information - Processing Fee
208		\$9.5 City Taxes March is nill. 2 (ie
200		200 Escline II offices - al Water Server 14
A discountry Country	a the second as	
Adjustments For Item 210 City-town layes	s Unpaul UN Seller:	Adjustments For Items Unpaid By Scher,
211 County taxes	Hu.	A.A. County - e., p.
212 Assessments	.10	S12 Average in
213		414
214		
216.		(316
217.		
218		51s 4(4)
	the second se	
220. Total Paid By/For Borrower:		195,000 on 520. Tutal Reductions 245.65
300. Cash At Settlement Fro	m/To Borrnwer:	600, Cash At Settlemant From To Seller
301. Gross annount due from here	nua er flund 1201	258,109.65,60) General and She Grand 244,10
102. Less amount gaid by tee nor	mover time 2200	205,000 00 402 1 covers a new antisine splite (long 320) 235,05
303. Cash (X FROM) T	O) Borrower:	63,100.65 603, Cash (=10) (5 / ROM) Seller: 1.24
		\$0-4,1538(0)

0040	Total Sale         Ver's Commission           b on Price S         243.000.00         a         6.001         a         1.580.00           on of Commission three 700) As Follows:         a         b <th>Paid From Borrower's Funds</th> <th>Paid F Selle Fun</th>	Paid From Borrower's Funds	Paid F Selle Fun
701.	7,290 do to Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage	At	Settle
702		Sections	
701	promission paid at settlement		
-	tens Payable In Connection With Loan.		
	coan Origination fee		_
	oan Diseguni 2,0000 % TD Bank, NA	3,800.00	
	Appraisal fee to: FiSery Lending Solutions Credit report to: CBC Innovis	475.00	
Contract of the local division of the local	ender's inspection fee		
	Aortgage insurance application fee to		
808.	ssumption fee		
809			
	ax Service Fee To: First American Real Estate Tax Sve	60.00	
	Inderwinting Fee To: TD Bank, NA Iood Zone Cert, Fee To: First American Flood Data Services	350 (0)	
813			
814			
815.	redit Score Disclosure To: CBC longvis POC \$1.50 By L		
817.			
818			
819.	ustomer Auth Report To: CBC Innovis	1.70	
821			
	tems Required By Lender To Be Paul In Advance		
	nterest from 2/26/2010 to 3/01/2010 (3 days) (3 days) (3 days)	74.02	
	fazard insurance premium for 1 with the Amera Monual too Ca	922.00	
	lood insurance premium for 515.09		
905			
	Reserves Deposited With Lender:		-
	Mazard insurance 3 months (0.5 To \$3 per month)	230.49	
Contraction Contraction	Mortgage insurance 0 months in \$ 0.00 per month City property taxes 3 months in \$ 344.60 per month	1,033 80	
	County property taxes 0 months at \$ 0.00 per month	1,055,80	
1005	Annual assessments 0 months # 5 0.00 per month		
	Flood insurance 0 months (q. 5 0.00 per month		
1007	0 months de S 0.00 per month	6 im	
1009	Appropries Augustion and		
	Title Charges		_
	Settlement or closing fee to Horizon Settlement Services, Inc	44444	
	Tule examination to Horizon Settlement Services. Inc.	130.00	
	Title insurance binder to		
	Document preparation to Notary fees to		_
	Automey's fees to		
	(includes above item Numbers		
1108	Title insurance to Fidehty National Title Ins - ME		
	(includes above item Numbers:	927.25	
	Lender's coverage \$ 190,000,00 Premium: \$\$75.00		
	Owner's coverage 3 243,000.00 Premium 3352 25 Document Preparation Fee -Deed & Discharge to Honzon Settlement Services, Inc		
1112			
1113			
1114	Government Recording and Transfer Charges:		
	Recording fees Deed S 20.00 Mortgage S \$0.00 Releases S 10.00	70.00	
	City/county tax/stamps: Deed S (1000 Mortgage S	_	
	State tax/Stamps Deed S 1,069 20 Mortgage S 01 Release Recording Fee To Registry of Deeds	534 100	11/30
1205	AND AND A AND A AND AND AND AND AND AND		
	Additional Settlement Charges:		1.1
	Survey to Northeast Court Solutions, Inc.	260.00	
1302	Pest inspection is	*****	
1304			_
	Counter Fee To: eLymy, Ltd MERS Fee To: MERS POC 56 95 By L	10.00	
1307	MERS Fee To: MERS POC 56.95 By L		
1308			
	Total Settlement Charge (Enter on line 11), Section 1 and the 502, Section 4.	0 201 82	1 -
	p 1582 Page 2 of 3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	511-4-151

#### SELLER'S AND/OR BORROWER'S STATEMENT

Eserow 10-CN-00034

Thave carefully reviewed the HUD-1 Settlement Statement and to the best of my knowledge and settle - s a true and accurate statement of all receipts and disbursements made on my account or by me in this transaction. I further certify that I have received a constraint of the HUD-1 Settlement Statement.

Borrowers/Purchasers Jeffy Keeler Eleanor B. Keeler

Seliers		

Jonathan W. Luana

Hanna C. Evlars

The HUD-1 Settlement Statement which have prepared is a true and accurate account of this transaction. These caused or will cause the funds to be disbursed in accordinged with this statement 1 is 212613010 Date Settlement Agent NNI Hopeon Settlement Services, Inc. WARNING: It is a critice to knowingly make false statements to the United States on this as ..., where southar some Penalties upon conviction can oscilude fine or imprisonment. For details see: Title 18 U.S. Code Section 1001 and Section 1010